



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 947/2025**

SONU@AKASH@BABU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Saparshi
Sharma, Mr. Aman Sahani, Ms.
Simran Khurana, Ms. Ashima Chopra,
Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for
State with Ms.Divya Yadav and Mr.
Lalit Luthra, Adv.
Insp. Mr. Rajesh Kumar

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Appellant has engaged a private counsel, accordingly Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Id. Counsel is discharged from this case.
3. List for hearing on 1st September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/prg/msh